



भा.भा.वि.प्रा./मद्रै/इ(वि)/MDU-338/22-23

Ref: AAI/MDU/E-E/MDU-338/22-23

दि:/Date: 26.10.2022

सेवा में /To

M/s. Chennai Engineering Service.,
Plot 30, Door No.-1-536, Krishna Nagar,
1st Street, Manapakkam,
Chennai - 600 125.

विषय/Sub : Retro Fitting ACBs & MCCBs in place of old & existing GE make ACBs and MCCBs at essential & non-essential panels at new power house, Madurai Airport - req.

संदर्भ/Ref: Your e-tender (Financial bid-2022 AAI 124724 1) Opened on 11.10.2022

महोदय/Dear sir(s),

- 1) Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs. 36,82,352.00** (Rupees Thirty Six Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty Two Only) plus applicable GST which is 26.89% below the estimated cost put to tender of Rs. 50,36,567.00 plus applicable GST.
- 2) Jt. General Manager (Engg-Elect.), Airports Authority of India, Madurai Airport, Madurai- 625 022, shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work.
- 3) You are requested to attend the office of the Asst. General Manager (Engg-Elect.), AAI, Madurai Airport by **08.11.2022** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract Agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred only). The tender document shall be down loaded and signed in each page which shall form part of the agreement. The entire cost towards stamp paper, down loading and printing tender document shall be borne by the contractor.
- 4) As per relevant clause of GCC-2017, which is a part of the contract agreement, security deposit @ 10% (Ten Percent) of gross amount of each running bill will be deducted from your bill which shall released after successful completion of Defects Liability Period which shall be twelve months from the certified date of completion.

Contd....2

0. NO: 5319 - 5326

मद्रै हवाई अड्डा, मद्रै - 625 022.

दूरभाष - 0452 - 2690749

फैक्स-0452-2690305.

Madurai Airport, Madurai - 625022

Phone - 0452 2690749 (Extn : 1062)

FAX - 0452- 2690305



-2-

- 5) You are requested to comply with the provisions of Contract Labour (Regulation and abolition) Act of 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rules 1971, Child Labour (Prohibition and Regulation) and Act 1986, Construction workers (Regulation of employment and conditions of service) Act 1996, Building and other construction workers welfare cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause-19 on Page No.50 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Governments.
- 6) You are also directed to contact Manager (Engg-Elect)-I, AAI, Madurai Airport immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **02 Months** and the same shall be reckoned from
- 7) Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Jt. General Manager-(Engg-Elect.), AAI, Madurai.
- 8) Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.
- 9) This work order is allotted the number MDU-338 which shall be quoted by you future correspondence in connection with this work Contract.
- 10) All other terms & Condition shall be as per Tender Document.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: Schedule of Quantities

Asst. General Manager (E-E)
For and on behalf of the Chairman
Airports Authority of India
Airports Authority of India

Copy to:

INTERNAL

1. The General Manager (Engg.-Elect), AAI, SR, Chennai Airport.
2. The Airport Director, AAI, Madurai Airport.
3. The Jt. General Manager (E-E), AAI, Madurai Airport.
4. The Jt. General Manager (Vigilance), AAI, Southern Region, Chennai Airport.
5. The Sr. Manager (F&A), AAI, Madurai Airport -Financially concurred on 20.10.2022.
6. The Manager (E-E)-I, AAI, Madurai Airport.
7. The JE (E-E), AAI, Madurai Airport.
8. Agreement.

Asst. General Manager (E-E)
For and on behalf of the Chairman
Airports Authority of India

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Name of Work: Retro Fitting ACBs & MCCBs in place of old & existing GE make ACBs and MCCBs at essential & non- essential panels at new power house, Madurai Airport

Contract No: 2022_AAI_124724_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :	CHENNAI ENGINEERING SERVICES					
PRICE SCHEDULE						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	Providing and fixing following rating and breaking capacity MCCB with thermomagnetic release and terminal spreaders, rotary handle in existing cubicle panel board including drilling holes in cubicle panel, making connections, making suitable modification in Aluminium busbar/cubicle panel including dismantling the existing MCCB and making the system in serviceable condition with etc. complete as required. a) Four pole 63 Amps, 36KA (ICu=ICs) MCCB	2	Nos	15599.00	31198.00	INR Thirty One Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Eight Only
2	Providing and fixing following rating and breaking capacity MCCB with thermomagnetic release and terminal spreaders, rotary handle in existing cubicle panel board including drilling holes in cubicle panel, making connections, making suitable modification in Aluminium busbar/cubicle panel including dismantling the existing MCCB and making the system in serviceable condition with etc. complete as required. b) Four pole 100 Amps, 36KA (ICu=ICs) MCCB	7	Nos	16599.00	116193.00	INR One Lakh Sixteen Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Three Only
3	Providing and fixing following rating and breaking capacity MCCB with microprocessor release and terminal spreaders, rotary handle in existing cubicle panel board including dismantling the existing MCCB with drilling holes in cubicle panel, making connections, making suitable modification in Aluminium busbar/cubicle panel and making the system in serviceable condition etc. complete as required. a) Four pole 160 Amps, 50KA (ICu=ICs) MCCB	10	Nos	26599.00	265990.00	INR Two Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Only

4	Providing and fixing following rating and breaking capacity MCCB with microprocessor release and terminal spreaders, rotary handle in existing cubicle panel board including dismantling the existing MCCB with drilling holes in cubicle panel, making connections, making suitable modification in Aluminium busbar/cubicle panel and making the system in serviceable condition etc. complete as required. b) Four pole 250 Amps, 50KA (ICu=ICs) MCCB	10	Nos	28699.00	286990.00	INR Two Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Only
5	Providing and fixing following rating and breaking capacity MCCB with microprocessor release and terminal spreaders, rotary handle in existing cubicle panel board including dismantling the existing MCCB with drilling holes in cubicle panel, making connections, making suitable modification in Aluminium busbar/cubicle panel and making the system in serviceable condition etc. complete as required. c) Four pole 400 Amps, 50KA (ICu=ICs) MCCB	4	Nos	39999.00	159996.00	INR One Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Six Only
6	Providing and fixing following rating and breaking capacity MCCB with microprocessor release and terminal spreaders, rotary handle in existing cubicle panel board including dismantling the existing MCCB with drilling holes in cubicle panel, making connections, making suitable modification in Aluminium busbar/cubicle panel and making the system in serviceable condition etc. complete as required. d) Four pole 630 Amps, 50KA (ICu=ICs) MCCB	2	Nos	42999.00	85998.00	INR Eighty Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Eight Only
7	Supply, Installation, testing and Commissioning of 4 POLE 1250A, 50 kA Air Circuit Breaker with microprocessor release, motor wound spring charged closing mechanism, horizontal Drawout type with all protection i/c Earth fault, Under voltage/over voltage release, Short circuit etc. and with communication port facility including dismantling the existing GE make Air Circuit Breaker including necessary aluminium Busbar/cubicle modification, providing mechanical inter lock, making suitable control logic wiring, providing suitable sliding contact, replacement/modification of connection from main bus bar to ACB with Aluminium busbars of required capacity and size and making the system in serviceable condition complete as required and as per directions of Engineer - in - charge.	8	Job	188999.00	1511992.00	INR Fifteen Lakh Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Two Only

8	Supply, Installation, testing and Commissioning of 4 POLE 2500A, 65 kA Air Circuit Breaker with microprocessor release motor wound spring charged closing mechanism, horizontal Drawout type with all protection i/c Earth fault, Power metering with under voltage over voltage protection, Short circuit etc. including dismantling the existing GE make Air Circuit Breaker including necessary aluminium Busbar/cubicle modification, providing mechanical inter lock, making suitable control logic wiring, providing suitable sliding contact, replacement of connection from main bus bar to ACB with Aluminium links/busbars of required capacity and size and making the system in serviceable condition complete as required and as per directions of Engineer - in - charge.	2	Job	282999.00	565998.00	INR Five Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Eight Only
9	Supply, Installation, testing and Commissioning of 4 POLE 2500A, 65 kA Air Circuit Breaker with microprocessor release, motor wound spring charged closing mechanism, horizontal Drawout type with all protection i/c Earth fault, Power metering with under voltage over voltage protection, Short circuit etc. and with communication port facility including dismantling the existing GE make Air Circuit Breaker including necessary aluminium Busbar/cubicle modification, mechanical inter lock making suitable control logic wiring, providing suitable sliding contact, replacement of connection from main bus bar to ACB with Aluminium busbars of required capacity and size and making the system in serviceable condition complete as required and as per directions of Engineer - in - charge.	2	Job	302999.00	605998.00	INR Six Lakh Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Eight Only
10	SITC of demand controller including wiring with existing PT&CT in HT panel etc. As required and as per directions of Engineer - in - charge.	1	Job	51999.00	51999.00	INR Fifty One Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Nine Only
Total in Figures					3682352.00	INR Thirty Six Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Two Only
Say Rs. 3682352.00 (Rupees Thirty Six Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty Two Only) plus applicable GST as per Government norms.						


Asst. General Manager (E-E)
AAI, Madurai Airport